

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).11899/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 29/03/2006 in SA No. 1053/1992 of The
HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT MADRAS)

D. AYYAVU (D) BY LRS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

T.R. CHETTIAR TRUST THR ITS TRUSTEE &ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T. and prayer for interim relief and office report
)

Date: 08/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K.K. Mani,Adv.

Mr.K.B.Sandeep, Adv.

Mr.Mayur R.Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Balwant Singh Malik, Sr.Adv.

Mr.S.D.Dwarakanath, Adv.

For Dr. Kailash Chand,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Application for exemption from filing O.T. is granted.

Issue notice.

Status quo as on today shall be maintained.

(G.V.Ramana)

Court Master

(Veera Verma)

Court Master