

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.1

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I.A. 2/2015 in Civil Appeal No(s). 5135/2008

D. AYYAVU (D) BY LRS.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THOLLA RAJAGOPAL CHETTIAR TRUST BY ITS TRUSTEES

Respondent(s)

(for early hearing and office report)

Date : 16/12/2015 This application was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAMAJIT SEN

For Appellant(s) Mr. K. K. Mani, Adv.
Ms. T. Archana, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. C.S. Rajan, Sr. Adv.
Mr. S.D. Dwarakanath, Adv.
Dr. Kailash Chand, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Hearing of the appeal is expedited.

Application (I.A. No.2 of 2015) for early hearing is
allowed and disposed of.

(MAHABIR SINGH)
COURT MASTER

(VEENA KHERA)
COURT MASTER